02-25-1999

(Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011				Patent and Trademark Office
	100975	394	rks:	
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Christos T. Kyrtsos		2. Name a	nd address of receiving party(ies	.42
			y Vehicle Systems, LLC	2503s
		Internal Address: Pa	itent Department	000
2-16-99		Street Address: 2135	5 W. Maple	
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	o			
		City: Troy	State:MI	Zip: 48084-7186
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached:Yes _X_ No	
X Assignment Merge	ा	ľ		
Security Agt.	Change of Name			ļ
Other				
Execution Date:Febru	ary 12, 1999	<u> </u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is: February 12, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s).				
7. Tuesti Application 100-(a)	2.	1 46011 110(6).		
Additional number	rs attached: Ye	s X N	ro	
Name and address of party to whom corres should be mailed:	pondence concerning document		o. of applications and s involved	one
Name: Laura M. Slenzak				
Internal Address: Meritor Automotive				
Patent Department				
Street Address: 2135 West Maple				
City: Troy State: Michigan Zip: 4	8084-7186			
	· ·	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
		<u>X</u>	Enclosed Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit 08-2789	account number:	
		(Attach de	uplicate copy of this page if paying by de	S. S
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached the signal true copy of the original				
6	to		ebruary 16, 1999 ate document:3	
Theodore W. Olds, Reg. No. 33,080 Name of Person Signing	Signature		ebruary 16, 1999 Sate	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3				

PATENT

REEL: 9775 FRAME: 0932

Docket No.: 60,130-343

ASSIGNMENT (Sole Inventor)

WHEREAS, I, CHRISTOS T. KYRTSOS, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 19680 Cherry Hill Street, Southfield, Michigan 48076, have invented new and useful improvements in:

MERCURY VIBRATION WARNING SWITCH

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Meritor Heavy Vehicle Systems, LLC (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 2135 W. Maple Road, Troy, Michigan 48084, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file and prosecute foreign patent applications corresponding to said application in foreign patent offices, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 9775 FRAME: 0933

Docket No.: 60,130-343

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at ______, in the State of Milling an, this 2 hay of February, 1999.

CHRISTOS T KYRTSOS

STATE OF The Chigan)

COUNTY OF (DAK LAID)

SEAL

Before me personally appeared said Christos T. Kyrtsos, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this Adday of Agriculture 1999.

Notary Public

Nota

Notary Public, Macomb County, MI My Commission Expires 09/25/2002

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

LAURA M. SLENZAK MERITOR AUTOMOTIVE 2135 West Maple Road Troy, Michigan 48084-7186 (248) 435-8295

> PATENT REEL: 9775 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 02/16/1999